
r
...''!iii.,,n.,]l.iri.-_'.:_:;

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

41/A, SHELAR BUIIDING,l'' FLOOR,6O(HA!E ROAD

NAUPADA,IHANE WEST - 400602

Tel : 022 -25305101 -04, Email : Ieqovervrathane@ca,lqrabank.c!!1

SALE NOTICE

F. AI]CTION 5ALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABI.E PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFOI''iMENT OF SECURIW INTEREST ACT OO2 READ WITH PROVIS!ON TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURTTY TNTEREST (€NFORCEMENT) RUtES, 2002.

1. Notice is hereby Slven to the public in goneral and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s)

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, lhe

Symbolic possession of which has been taken bY the Authorized offlcer of Canara Bank wi I be sold on

"As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 29.06.2021 for recovery of, Rs.26,03,863.52Jas on 29.05.2021

plLrs interest and charges from CI1.05.2021) towards loan account no. 1563285000043 due to Canara

Bank from M/s. Kiran Enterprises, Proprietor Mr. Kiran G satvi havinS address at At Saprond€, Post

uchat ,Taluka wada, Dis(ict Thane 421312, Maharashtra

Sl No Description of Property
_ 

l q"t",r;=l Earnest Monev
Price Deposit

Rs. 13,00,000 .- Rs.1,30,000.ICommercial Premises owned by Mr. Kiran G Satvi

at shop no. 26, 1st Floor, B.Wing, Evershine City,

Sltuated on Bhiwandi Wada Road, Gut no. 117,

Opposite Suchak Nx Hotel, Village Kudus, District
Pa gha r 4213I2 Maharashtra

South Shop

Road, West -

dmeasuring : 505 sq ft built up area

oundaries : Norih - Shop no. .17,

o. 25, East - By Bhiwandi Wada
pen Space

L:
o

l

r !, r t.rnest Mon,.y Deposit shall be deposited on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m. Detalls of EMI) ;rnd

olner clocunlents to be submitted to service provider on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

Drte oi ln!pectron of p.opertles on 22.05.2021with prior appointment with Autirorized Officer.

[)nle !]pto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 25.06.2021.

For (letal ecl terms and condltions of the sale, please refer the link "E Auctio." prov,ded in Canara Ban 
's 

weLsill'

I .. .r.,r r,ir r''tl)i,rLlqrlt) or may contact Mr' vinavak Dagale, Kudus branch (Mob no. 87668 09100) emai ld

i li.-:_:-:r:,:!,):r,k.rrmduring office hours on any worklng day or the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt Lta

u.ry.,eVih.r, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, GurBaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contacl I\lrl

+:)'t t24 Ba2o2a/2t/22123124, 5!!pq!@!q[!s!!]r!]!!L!o.; hn-r.t?lr{gYfr*Bilfficlenr'rx

2i-\' \
Stsa ratr+ i6*onat t''lanager
Y s|*q frqtfr{ 6r&/R.O., Thane

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE
Date:29.05.2021
Place:Thane



QETALLED IEEMi AND qqN_Ai!-!! Sf MlA!! NA 2e.os.2o21

N"."-"d add*;r ; th" Cdn"rd bd-(, hudJ\ B,d , , I -;Secured

2

Credlto r

Name and Address of Borrowe(s) /
Guaranto(s)

YdnL,nd Comple\. Bl_iwand. W"od qo

Kudus, Dlstrict Thane 421312 Maharashrra

M/s. Kiran Enterprises, Proprietor M..
Kiran G Satvi having address ar At
Srpro_de. oost ULhdr ._a , l " V

District ihane 421312, Maharashtra
Guarantor - Mr. Hemant 5 Bhoir ha,.,irf
address al At Sipronde, Post Kudus, Tal!i(a
Wada, District Thane 421312, Ma,rraraslrtr;

Toial Liabilities as on 29.05.2021 Rs. 26,03,863.52 (Rupees Twefty six la(h:
th,ca thou(and e gl-r l--.orecJ ..,t1 ,l r-
d_d pd se fifty two o_ly) p L' , 'lo'o .' d '.1

charge5 from 01.05.2021

E - auction
M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd.

29.06.2021 (02.00 pm to 03.00 pm)
(with unlimited extension of 5 ir n

dLrdlro .d' h trl the Lor'. 1,, rn ol 1 '
sale).

As per sale Notice

a.

b.

c.

Reserve Price

Mode ofAuction
Detaiis Auction Service Provider
Date & Time of Auction

6. Other Terms and Conilitions :

a Aucton / biddin| shail be only 1lr i)uglr "Online Eiecirorrir Bidding" through tlre websIt,

ll"!!p-!:11,!Vw.y !,u tllt,t!t!!L!U 11. Bidders are advised to through the website for deta lecr i.rrr',
before tak ng part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the date!
mentioned in Sale Notice.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participatif;
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d. EMD amount of 10% otthe Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in fa!o!-1
ALrthorized Officer, Canara Bank, Kudus branch OR shall be deposited throu8h RTGS / NEFT/ F,.r !
Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name RO THANE F

PAYMENT, A/c nLrmber 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.00
p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before
25.06.2021 upto 5,00 p-m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intendin8 bidders should submit a copy of the folowir),l
documents/delails on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5,00 p.m to Canara Bank, KudLrs Branch by hafd or
by email.
i. Dem?nd Draft / Pay Order towards EMD arnount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement , cipt thereofwith UTR No.

ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successfu bidder would have to produce therl
documents ln original to the Bank at the time of makind payment of balance amount of 259i l.i
bid amount

iii. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Emaal lD.

3.



Bldder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

f. The intending bidders should reSister their names at portal https://www.bankeau.tions.com and get

their User lD and password free of cost- Prospective bidder may avail online training on E auction from
the service provider M/" C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No

301 Gurgaon Hary;na Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4302020/21/22/23/14,
s!ppo{-6bankeacutions.com; hareesh,Powda(oclindia.com)

8. EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shaLl not carry any

interest.
h. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in

multiples of Rs.10,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bil (above the Reserve price) on closure

of'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the

successful bidder, subiect to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.
L The successful bidder shall deposlt 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD alreacjy pald), immediately

'on jd6alaring him / hera5 the successful bidder and the balance within 15 daYs from the date of
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sa e price, the

.,...,, 
"dgBpEi!,0Bqehl$i&tlall 

be forfeited by the Authorized offi:er without any sale price, the deposit

".r;,, 
rmadel biyi lrrIh6idFbe torfeited by the Authorized Offlcer \,ithout any notice and property shall

forthwith be put up for sale again.
j. For sa e proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will havc

to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate of

the Bank.

k. All charges for conveyance, starnp duty / GST re8istration charges etc., as applicabLe shall be borne by

the successfu bidder only.
There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is llable to
pay all society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / elecrrlcity / water charges / other charges,

duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstandinS, if any, in iespect of and / or affecting the subject
property.

m. Authorized Officer rese'ves the right to postpone / can.ei oi, varY the terms and condiiions of e

auction without assigning any reason thereof.
ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in part cipating the e -
auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

faci itating centre shall make necessary arrangements.
For further details contact Canara Bank, RecoverV and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office, Shelar Bu ldrn8. t' iloor,

Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane- 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 25305101-04 , Ema I :

recoverVrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the

service provider Nl/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase - 2, Guif Petroahem BulldinS, Buiding no.

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contect no- +91 124 43O2O2o /21/ 22 /23 / 24, Enai):
su-!-pqrl@[?!!e!U!!]S-09,q:o! ; hareeshqowda@cl,ndia.com



sPECtAt TNSTRUCTTON /CAUTION :

I dd ng ln the ast mifrtes / seconds shoulLl bc avoided bV the bidders in their own interest l'le th,

Canara bank nor lhe seruice pn,vider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (nternet fai !re. Pow.,
failure , etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases In order to ward off such cont nger

situation, bidders are requesied to make allthe necessary arrangernents / alternatives such as bac( - u,),

power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are ab e

to participate in the auction successfully.

qi +flr {-6 /,for,{r'tATA BANK

s\"(f}{!-{I ftID / Dvlslonal Manegor
- i:ltq.rqtdq. ap),R.o.. Tham

Place:Thane
Date:29.05.2021 Authorized Olficer

Canara Bank,

Regional office, Thane

I


